

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
FAMILY COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Question No. 27

Senator Barnett asked the following question at the hearing on 25 May 2009:


In relation to PricewaterhouseCooper’s National Support Office ‘health check’;


a) provide the recommendations of the ‘health check’,
b) provide details on the staff reductions arising from the recommendations and in which areas these staff were from, and
c) provide a copy of the report. If a copy of the report cannot be provided, provide an executive summary.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The attached extract of the report ( pages 4-18) provide PWC’s recommendations.

b) The following staff reductions were made:

1x EL2 Property
1x EL 1 Risk Management
1x APS 4 HR payroll/recruitment
0.25x APS 4 Finance processing

c) The attached extract of the report (pages 2-3) provide an executive summary.

